

CONTACT: Natalia Custodio 925.724.2186 ncustodio@unclecu.org

****FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE****

UNCLE Credit Union Honored for Philanthropy by Pleasanton Chamber of Commerce

LIVERMORE, Calif. (November 1, 2021)—UNCLE Credit Union, serving four counties in the eastern region of the San Francisco Bay Area and the Central Valley, has been awarded the honor of Business Philanthropy by Pleasanton's Chamber of Commerce.

The long-awaited award was presented to UNCLE Credit Union CEO and President, Harold Roundtree, this past October after having been postponed due to the pandemic in March of 2020.

"For more than six decades, we've been serving the community," says Roundtree. "We have employees that make it happen, and have a strong commitment to social responsibility and community service.

As a leader in local initiatives and charities, UNCLE Credit Union regularly supports and sponsors a variety of local non-profits. The credit union has also implemented offering additional volunteer hours to their employees to use throughout the year for any charitable organization they choose. As listed in the company's core values, community involvement and social responsibility is high on their list. While also being heavily involved in their community, UNCLE Credit Union is also committed to offering financial education to its members through company-held seminars and blog articles.

About UNCLE Credit Union

Established in 1957, UNCLE Credit Union is a \$600+ million, full-service financial institution serving approximately 30,000 members. The organization offers the benefits of credit union membership with a full array of financial services to anyone who lives, works, worships, or attends school in Alameda, Contra Costa, San Joaquin and Stanislaus counties. UNCLE has five financial centers and one sales office located in the San Francisco Bay Area and the Central Valley, as well as 5,600 branches and more than 30,000 surcharge-free ATMs available through participation in the CO-OP Shared Branching Network. In addition, members have access to a wide spectrum of online and mobile banking services. UNCLE Credit Union is renowned for its community involvement, professional and personalized service, and unwavering commitment to helping members achieve their financial goals. To learn more, visit www.unclecu.org.